B-24
DC/DC-Regenerators
without potential isolation
®
 re
gi
st
er

• Heat sink limit temperature 95°C KK-*• Isolation test voltage:
 Input/output - housing: 80VDC  (-C)
• Effi ciency: typ. 90%
• Stable ground connector M6
• Weight approx. 1,7 kg
• Dimension  220 x 130 x 45 mm³
• Stable Aluminium housing with EMC barrier
• Protection level IP65 / colour RAL 6031 F9
•  6 fl ange mounting points for M5
• Shock / vibration MIL Std 810
Special technology / Vehicles / Avionics / Off-shore
Adapter for on-board network
up to 120 Watt
Ui  Battery Po Uo Io stat./dyn. Model number 2)
 V W stat. / dyn.  V  A
9 - 16 85 / 105 12 7,0 / 8,8 GTR.V12.12.088
8 - 27 / 100ms 15 5,7 / 7,0 GTR.V12.15.070
VG 96916 T5 24 3,5 / 4,4 GTR.V12.24.044
50V-50ms / 70V-2ms 48 1,7 / 2,1 GTR.V12.48.021
nom. 12
9 - 34 85 / 105 12 7,0 / 8,8 GTR.V20.12.088
VG 96916 T5 15 5,7 / 7,0 GTR.V20.15.070
50V-50ms / 70V-2ms 24 3,5 / 4,4 GTR.V20.24.044
nom. 12/24 48 1,7 / 2,1 GTR.V20.48.021
16,8 - 34 100 / 120 12 8,3 / 10 GTR.V24.12.100
10V dyn. 15 6,7 / 8,0 GTR.V24.15.080
VG 96916 T5 24 4,2 / 5,0 GTR.V24.24.050
50V-50ms / 70V-2ms 48 2,0 / 2,5 GTR.V24.48.025
nom. 24
Modifi cation costs for possible changes above values: on request
1) The points are given by the following patents:
     Regenerator Topology: US Pat. No. 5.991.166 + 6.094.366 / D Pat. No. 195 15 210 + 195 05 417